El Paso County Government Employees Top 50 Estimated Pensions

Name

BUX, ROBERT C
LINGAMFELTER, DANI
LEON K KELLY

HARRIS, TERRY R
GREEN, JEFFREY H
LOUIS, WILLIAM H
MAY, DANIEL HOWARD
MILLER, WILLIAM E
GORE, MONNIE L
ZOOK, DANIEL CLIFFO
SAPP, NICOLAJ
KARAKI, IMAD A
WOLKEN, TIM P
FOLSOM, AMY RENEE
BENGTSSON, RICHAR
BRACKIN, ANDRE P
MAY, DIANA K
THIRKELL, JOHN
ROTHSCHILD, MAX LE
MAKETA, TERRANCE M
KASTNER, LAWRENCE
FRANKLIN, JOHN N
MILLER, HOWARD C
KITCHEN, KIM L
EMMONS, M C
BREISTER, JOSEPH D
PRESLEY, PAULA
RHYNE-JOHNSON, LAU
CHARLES JOSEPH WH
HREBENAR Ill, MARTIN
CASSIDY, SHERRI L
CAFASSO, ROBYN
DIESTELKAMP, GEORG
HOLLAND, CAROL FLE
HARMON, ALLEN D
KING, ROBERT W
LINCOLN, MITCHEL A
MISTRETTA, WILLIAM
MOORE, KENNETH E
REID, JAMES A
SHANNON, BRADLEY S
WASHBURN, SANDRA
SHORT, CHARLES D
CARDARELLE, DOREN
GREENLEE, CHARLES
SEAGO, LORI L
LEFFLER, RICHARD C
MANGAR, PRAIMNAUT
GEBHART, MARK D
KLECKNER, ELAINE E

Avg Wage = 45,000

Job Description

Coroner

Forensic Pathologist

Forensic Pathologist
Administrative Advisor - Retir
County Administrator

County Attorney

District Attorney

Chief Information Officer
Deputy Administrator - Int Ops
Assistant District Attorn
Director - Budget & Eco Develo
Director - Support Services
Director - Community Services
Asst. Cnty Attorney-Litigation
Director Human Services
County Engineer

Chief Deputy District Att

Chief Dep County Attorney-DHS
Director DSD - Part-time
Sheriff

Under Sheriff

Of Counsel - Retiree

Plan Administrator

Senior Deputy DA

First Asst Cnty Att &LU Mgr
Bureau Chief

Bureau Chief

Senior Deputy Ctny Att DHS
Executive Director (PPWFC)
Project Mgmt Group Manager
Fin Svc. & Contracts Div Mgr
Senior Deputy DA

Fac& Security Div Manager
JDE Invtry Busnss Anlyst Il PT
Commander

Commander

Commander

Commander

Commander

Dep Fire Marshall/D-Emer Mgmt
Commander

Commander

IT Division Leader

Comptroller

Legal Advisor

Assistant County Attorney
Security/Parking Operation Mgr
Div Mgr - Fleet Services Mgmt
Planning Group Manager
Manager - Plan Svc Division

Median Home = 217,000

Estimated Annual

Salary Pension*
$237,300 $177,975
$175,950 $131,963
$175,950 $131,962
$147,468 $110,601
$136,620 $102,465
$131,453 $98,590
$128,000 $96,000
$127,190 $95,393
$127,000 $95,250
$125,540 $94,155
$118,000 $88,500
$117,990 $88,493
$117,990 $88,493
$114,395 $85,796
$114,109 $85,582
$114,109 $85,582
$113,850 $85,388
$113,850 $85,387
$111,957 $83,968
$111,100 $83,325
$110,328 $82,746
$107,640 $80,730
$107,100 $80,325
$104,535 $78,401
$104,452 $78,339
$104,076 $78,057
$104,076 $78,057
$102,465 $76,849

$98,248 $73,686
$98,190 $73,642
$97,808 $73,356
$97,653 $73,240
$97,651 $73,238
$96,876 $72,657
$96,660 $72,495
$96,660 $72,495
$96,660 $72,495
$96,660 $72,495
$96,660 $72,495
$96,660 $72,495
$96,660 $72,495
$96,660 $72,495
$96,194 $72,145
$95,208 $71,406
$95,208 $71,406
$95,115 $71,336
$95,013 $71,260
$95,013 $71,260
$94,026 $70,520
$93,668 $70,251

Unemp =9.9%

*TUA submits FOIA's for government employees' salaries, then estimates what pensions would
be if the employee retired today and worked the requisite number of years. Annual pension is
calculated at 75% of salary. Lifetime pension payout is caluculated as annual pension
beginning at age 53, collecting until age 85 (IRS form 590 LE).
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Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$5,695,200
$4,222,800
$4,222,798
$3,539,228
$3,278,880
$3,154,879
$3,072,004
$3,052,566
$3,048,002
$3,012,969
$2,832,002
$2,831,760
$2,831,760
$2,745,472
$2,738,615
$2,738,610
$2,732,404
$2,732,398
$2,686,971
$2,666,402
$2,647,872
$2,583,360
$2,570,400
$2,508,844
$2,506,853
$2,497,824
$2,497,824
$2,459,160
$2,357,942
$2,356,549
$2,347,396
$2,343,684
$2,343,624
$2,325,024
$2,319,840
$2,319,840
$2,319,840
$2,319,840
$2,319,840
$2,319,840
$2,319,840
$2,319,840
$2,308,653
$2,284,992
$2,284,992
$2,282,757
$2,280,312
$2,280,312
$2,256,624
$2,248,024



