El Paso County Government Employees Top 50 Estimated Pensions

Name	Job Description	Salary	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
BUX, ROBERT C	Coroner	\$237,300	\$177,975	\$5,695,200
LINGAMFELTER, DANI	Forensic Pathologist	\$175,950	\$131,963	\$4,222,800
LEON K KELLY	Forensic Pathologist	\$175,950	\$131,962	\$4,222,798
HARRIS, TERRY R	Administrative Advisor - Retir	\$147,468	\$110,601	\$3,539,228
GREEN, JEFFREY H	County Administrator	\$136,620	\$102,465	\$3,278,880
LOUIS, WILLIAM H	County Attorney	\$131,453	\$98,590	\$3,154,879
MAY, DANIEL HOWARD	District Attorney	\$128,000	\$96,000	\$3,072,004
MILLER, WILLIAM E	Chief Information Officer	\$127,190	\$95,393	\$3,052,566
GORE, MONNIE L	Deputy Administrator - Int Ops	\$127,000	\$95,250	\$3,048,002
ZOOK, DANIEL CLIFFO	Assistant District Attorn	\$125,540	\$94,155	\$3,012,969
SAPP, NICOLA J	Director - Budget & Eco Develo	\$118,000	\$88,500	\$2,832,002
KARAKI, IMAD A	Director - Support Services	\$117,990	\$88,493	\$2,831,760
WOLKEN, TIM P	Director - Community Services	\$117,990	\$88,493	\$2,831,760
FOLSOM, AMY RENEE	Asst. Cnty Attorney-Litigation	\$114,395	\$85,796	\$2,745,472
BENGTSSON, RICHAR	Director Human Services	\$114,109	\$85,582	\$2,738,615
BRACKIN, ANDRE P	County Engineer	\$114,109	\$85,582	\$2,738,610
MAY, DIANA K	Chief Deputy District Att	\$113,850	\$85,388	\$2,732,404
THIRKELL, JOHN	Chief Dep County Attorney-DHS	\$113,850	\$85,387	\$2,732,398
ROTHSCHILD, MAX LE	Director DSD - Part-time	\$111,957	\$83,968	\$2,686,971
MAKETA, TERRANCE M	Sheriff	\$111,100	\$83,325	\$2,666,402
KASTNER, LAWRENCE	Under Sheriff	\$110,328	\$82,746	\$2,647,872
FRANKLIN, JOHN N	Of Counsel - Retiree	\$107,640	\$80,730	\$2,583,360
MILLER, HOWARD C	Plan Administrator	\$107,100	\$80,325	\$2,570,400
KITCHEN, KIM L	Senior Deputy DA	\$104,535	\$78,401	\$2,508,844
EMMONS, M C	First Asst Cnty Att &LU Mgr	\$104,452	\$78,339	\$2,506,853
BREISTER, JOSEPH D	Bureau Chief	\$104,076	\$78,057	\$2,497,824
PRESLEY, PAULA	Bureau Chief	\$104,076	\$78,057	\$2,497,824
RHYNE-JOHNSON, LAU	Senior Deputy Ctny Att DHS	\$102,465	\$76,849	\$2,459,160
CHARLES JOSEPH WH	Executive Director (PPWFC)	\$98,248	\$73,686	\$2,357,942
HREBENAR III, MARTIN	Project Mgmt Group Manager	\$98,190	\$73,642	\$2,356,549
CASSIDY, SHERRI L	Fin Svc. & Contracts Div Mgr	\$97,808	\$73,356	\$2,347,396
CAFASSO, ROBYN	Senior Deputy DA	\$97,653	\$73,240	\$2,343,684
DIESTELKAMP, GEORG	Fac& Security Div Manager	\$97,651	\$73,238	\$2,343,624
HOLLAND, CAROL FLE	JDE Invtry Busnss Anlyst II PT	\$96,876	\$72 <i>,</i> 657	\$2,325,024
HARMON, ALLEN D	Commander	\$96,660	\$72 <i>,</i> 495	\$2,319,840
KING, ROBERT W	Commander	\$96,660	\$72 <i>,</i> 495	\$2,319,840
LINCOLN, MITCHEL A	Commander	\$96,660	\$72,495	\$2,319,840
MISTRETTA, WILLIAM	Commander	\$96,660	\$72,495	\$2,319,840
MOORE, KENNETH E	Commander	\$96,660	\$72,495	\$2,319,840
REID, JAMES A	Dep Fire Marshall/D-Emer Mgmt	\$96,660	\$72 <i>,</i> 495	\$2,319,840
SHANNON, BRADLEY S	Commander	\$96,660	\$72,495	\$2,319,840
WASHBURN, SANDRA	Commander	\$96,660	\$72,495	\$2,319,840
SHORT, CHARLES D	IT Division Leader	\$96,194	\$72,145	\$2,308,653
CARDARELLE, DOREN	Comptroller	\$95,208	\$71,406	\$2,284,992
GREENLEE, CHARLES	Legal Advisor	\$95,208	\$71,406	\$2,284,992
SEAGO, LORI L	Assistant County Attorney	\$95,115	\$71,336	\$2,282,757
LEFFLER, RICHARD C	Security/Parking Operation Mgr	\$95,013	\$71,260	\$2,280,312
MANGAR, PRAIMNAUT	Div Mgr - Fleet Services Mgmt	\$95,013	\$71,260	\$2,280,312
GEBHART, MARK D	Planning Group Manager	\$94,026	\$70,520	\$2,256,624
KLECKNER, ELAINE E	Manager - Plan Svc Division	\$93,668	\$70,251	\$2,248,024

^{*}TUA submits FOIA's for government employees' salaries, then estimates what pensions would be if the employee retired today and worked the requisite number of years. Annual pension is calculated at 75% of salary. Lifetime pension payout is caluculated as annual pension beginning at age 53, collecting until age 85 (IRS form 590 LE).

